
   

 CenturyTel of Washington, Inc. d/b/a CenturyLink 
 SECTION 16 
WN U-12 3rd Revised Sheet 16-9 
ACCESS SERVICE Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 16-9 
WASHINGTON  

 
 16.  RATES AND CHARGES[1] 
 
16.3 SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 
16.3.2 SWITCHED TRANSPORT 

A. Premium Access 
 

 TARIFF 
  RATE REFERENCE 
 
 3. Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d) 

 6.1.3.A.3. 
  Tandem Switched Termination 
   Terminating Terminating 
   3rd Party End Office 
  Per Access Minute  
  Per Termination     
 

- 0 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 0 to 8 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 8 to 25 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 25 to 50 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 50 $0.000011 $0.000000 
 

 
  Tandem Switching 
  Per Access Minute Per Tandem   
 

 Originating  $0.003306 
 Terminating – 3rd Party  $0.006756 
 Terminating – End Office  $0.000000 (R) 

 

  Common Transport Multiplexing 
  Per Access Minute 
 

 Originating  $0.000198 
 Terminating – 3rd Party  $0.000009 
 Terminating – End Office  $0.000000 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
[1] See Sheet 16-1 for applicable exchanges 
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 17.  RATES AND CHARGES[1] 
 
17.3 SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE 
17.3.2 SWITCHED TRANSPORT 

A. Premium Access  
 

 TARIFF 
  RATE REFERENCE 
 
 3. Tandem Switched Transport (Cont’d) 

 6.1.3.A.3. 
  Tandem Switched Termination 
  (Terminating) 
   Terminating Terminating 
   3rd Party End Office 
  Per Access Minute  
  Per Termination     
 

- 0 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 0 to 8 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 8 to 25 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 25 to 50 $0.000011 $0.000000 
- Over 50 $0.000011 $0.000000 
 

 
  Tandem Switching 
  Per Access Minute Per Tandem   
 

 Originating  $0.003306 
 Terminating – 3rd Party  $0.006756 
 Terminating – End Office  $0.000000 (R) 

 

  Common Transport Multiplexing 
  Per Access Minute 
 

 Originating  $0.000198 
 Terminating- 3rd Party  $0.000009 
 Terminating- End Office  $0.000000 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[1] See Sheet 17-1 for applicable CenturyTel of Cowiche, Inc. exchanges 
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